Scoring Summary

Notre Dame
Georgia Tech
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First Quarter

Notre Dame vs. Georgia Tech
Notre Dame, IN September 6, 1997

2 3
3 0
10 0

ND Denson 3 yard run, Sanson kick (7:56)

Second Quarter

GT Hamilton 11 yard run, Frakes kick (13:04)

GT Frakes 32 yard field goal (4:14)

ND Sanson field goal (0:00)

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

GT Frakes 32 yard field goal (14:56)
ND Denson 1 yard run, Sanson kick (2:37)

Attendance

80,255

Team Statistics

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing
Passes Attempted

Passes Completed
Interceptions Thrown
Total Offensive Plays
Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number Lost
Penalties: Number-Yards
Punts-Yards

Average Yards Per Punt
Punt Returns-Yards
Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Fumble Returns-Yards
Time of Possession
Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Sacks By-Yards

Individual Statistics

NOTRE DAME

Rushing Att. Gain
Denson 24 85
Goodspeed 12 57
Powlus 5 32

Barry 1 0

Notre Dame
22
10
11

1

42
174
20
154
217
29
18

2

71
371
5.2
1-0
7-44
3-210
40
2-9
4-69
2-1

30:55
5-11
0-1
424

Lost Net
14 71

0 57

6 26

0 0

4
7
3

TD

T
17
13

Georgia Tech
17

10
;

0
44
201
24
177
118
21
10

65
295
4.5
0-0
5-30
3-144
48
2-13
2-45
2-4

29:05
7-16
0-0
0-0

LG



Passing Att.
Powlus 29
Receiving No.
Brown 7
Gerherall 5
Johnson 3
Denson 2
O’Leary 1
Punting No.
Smith 3
Returns PR
Denson

Guilbeux

Rossum 2-9
Driver

GEORGIA TECH
Rushing Att.
Rogers 21
Hamilton 15
Wiley 8
Passing Att.
Hamilton 21
Receiving No.
Rogers 4
Middleson 3
Seagall 1
Myers 1
Gubba 1
Punting No.
Williams 3
Returns PR
Rogers

Middleson 2-13
Bostic

Rogers

Com.

18

Yds
64
47
29
58
19

Yds
120

KO
1-16

1-25
2-28

Gain
97
69
35

Com.

10

Yds
39
49
14

Yds
144

KO
2-45

Yds TD
217
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LG In20

FUM

Net TD
97
45
35

S = O

Yds TD
118

LG

LG In20
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