Notre Dame vs. Georgia Tech Notre Dame, IN September 6, 1997

Scoring Summary

	1	2	3	4	Т
Notre Dame	7	3	0	7	17
Georgia Tech	0	10	0	3	13

First Quarter

ND Denson 3 yard run, Sanson kick (7:56)

Second Quarter

GT Hamilton 11 yard run, Frakes kick (13:04) GT Frakes 32 yard field goal (4:14) ND Sanson field goal (0:00)

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

GT Frakes 32 yard field goal (14:56) ND Denson 1 yard run, Sanson kick (2:37)

Attendance 80.255

80,255		
Team Statistics	Notre Dame	<u>Georgia Tech</u>
First Downs	22	17
Rushing	10	10
Passing	11	7
Penalty	1	0
Rushing Attempts	42	44
Yards Gained Rushing	174	201
Yards Lost Rushing	20	24
Net Yards Rushing	154	177
Net Yards Passing	217	118
Passes Attempted	29	21
Passes Completed	18	10
Interceptions Thrown	2	2
Total Offensive Plays	71	65
Total Net Yards	371	295
Average Gain Per Play	5.2	4.5
Fumbles: Number Lost	1-0	0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	7-44	5-30
Punts-Yards	3-210	3-144
Average Yards Per Punt	40	48
Punt Returns-Yards	2-9	2-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards	4-69	2-45
Interception Returns-Yards	2-1	2-4
Fumble Returns-Yards		
Time of Possession	30:55	29:05
Third Down Conversions	5-11	7-16
Fourth Down Conversions	0-1	0-0
Sacks By-Yards	4-24	0-0

Individual Statistics NOTRE DAME

NUTKE DAM	L					
Rushing	Att.	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	LG
Denson	24	85	14	71		
Goodspeed	12	57	0	57		
Powlus	5	32	6	26		
Barry	1	0	0	0		

Passing Powlus	Att. 29	Com. 18	Int. 2	Yds 217	TD	LG
Receiving	No.	Yds	TD	LG		
Brown	7	64	0	LU		
Gerherall	5	47	0			
Johnson	3	29	0			
Denson	2	58	0			
O'Leary	1		0			
O Leary	1	19	0			
Punting	No.	Yds	Avg.	LG	In20	
Smith	3	120	40	LU	11120	
Returns	PR	КО	INT	FUM		
Denson		1-16				
Guilbeux			1-0			
Rossum	2-9	1-25	1-1			
Driver		2-28				
GEORGIA T	ЕСН					
Rushing	Att.	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	LG
Rogers	21	97	0	97	0	
Hamilton	15	69	24	45	1	
Wiley	8	35	0	35	0	
Passing	Att.	Com.	Int.	Yds	TD	LG
Hamilton	21	10	2	118		
Receiving	No.	Yds	TD	LG		
Rogers	4	39	0			
Middleson	3	49	0			
Seagall	1	14	0			
Myers	1	9	0			
Gubba	1	7	0			
Punting	No.	Yds	Avg.	LG	In20	
Williams	3	144	48			
D 4	DD	VO	INT			
Returns	PR	KO	INT	FUM		
Rogers	2 12	2-45				
Middleson	2-13		1.0			
Bostic			1-0			
Rogers			1-4			